-|Transparent Guide|-
TCD220017AA
Single Display PID
Temperature Controllers
TC Series
CATALOG
For your safety, read and follow the considerations written in the instruction
manual, other manuals and Autonics website.

• TC4W: ≈ 122 g (≈ 194 g) • TC4H: ≈ 122 g (≈ 194 g)
• TC4L: ≈ 155 g (≈ 254 g)
Ordering Information
This is only for reference, the actual product does not support all combinations.
For selecting the specified model, follow the Autonics website .
T C 4 ❶ - ❷ ❸ ❹
❶ Size ❸ Power supply
2:  24 VACᜠ 50/60 Hz, 24-48 VDCᜡ
4:  100-240 VACᜠ 50/60 Hz
S: DIN W 48 × H 48 mm
SP: DIN W 48 × H 48 mm (11 pin plug	type)
Y: DIN W 72 × H 36 mm
M: DIN W 72 × H 72 mm
H: DIN W 48 × H 96 mm
W: DIN W 96 × H 48 mm
L: DIN W 96 × H 96 mm
❹ Control output
N: Indicator - without control output
R: Relay + SSR drive
❷ Alarm output
N: No	alarm
1: 1 alarm
2: 2 alarm
-|Transparent Guide|-
18,	Bansong-ro	513Beon-gil,	Haeundae-gu,	Busan,	Republic	of	Korea,	48002
www.autonics.com  |  +82-2-2048-1577  |  sales@autonics.com
Input Type and Using Range
The setting range of some parameters is limited when using the decimal point display.
Input type Decimal
point Display Using range (℃) Using range (℉)
 Thermo
-couple
K (CA) 1 KCA -50 to 1,200 -58 to 2,192
J (IC) 1 JIC -30 to 500 -22 to 932
L (IC) 1 LIC -40 to 800 -40 to 1,472
RTD
Cu50 Ω
1 CUsH -50 to 200 -58 to 392
0.1 CUsL -50.0 to 200.0 -58.0 to 392.0
DPt100 Ω
1 DPtH -100 to 400 -148 to 752
0.1 DPtL -100.0 to 400.0 -148.0 to 752.0
  ■ Display accuracy
Input type Using temperature Display accuracy
Thermo
-couple
RTD
At room temperature
(23℃ ±5 ℃)
(PV ±0.5% or ±1 ℃ higher one) ±1-digit
•  Thermocouple L, RTD Cu50 Ω:
(PV ±0.5% or ±2 ℃ higher one) ±1-digit
Out of room
temperature range
(PV ±0.5% or ±2 ℃ higher one) ±1-digit
•  Thermocouple L, RTD Cu50 Ω:
(PV ±0.5% or ±3 ℃ higher one) ±1digit
• In case of TC4SP Series, ±1℃ will be added.
•	 If	the	input	specification	is	set	to	'decimal	point	0.1'	display,	add	±1℃	by	accuracy	standard.
Dimensions
• Unit: mm, For the detailed drawings, follow the Autonics website.
• Below is based on TC4S Series.
A
B
C D
E
  ■ Panel cut-out